Agreement to Return and Care for YB3 Rental Tracker

This agreement must be completed for each vessel involved in the event

I acknowledge that while participating in the Scotch Bonnet Light Race (SBLR), I will take proper care of the YB3 Rental Tracker that I am entrusted with. I further understand that within 2 hours after returning to the dock at the completion of the race, I will return the YB3 Rental Tracker in proper working order to the SBLR officials at the GYC club house. I understand that I will be held financially responsible for none returned, lost, or damage to the YB3 Rental Tracker. The maximum cost of repair or replacement is capped at GBP £650 or approximately 790 dollars. At sign-in have the credit card in hand to match to the information provided in this agreement. The credit card will be used if needed to resolve those aforementioned cost.

| Boat Captain Name (Please Print) |
|-----------------------------------|
| Boat Captain's Signature |
| Date |
| Boat Name (Please Print) |
| ∕B3 Rental Tracking serial number |
| Credit Card Number |
| Name on Credit Card |
| |
| /alid Thru Security Code |